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 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2816


TO BE ANSWERED ON AUGUST 3, 2016


DMRC


No.2816 SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) is assisting and providing consultancy to foreign countries to set up their metro rail network; and


(b) if so, the names of such countries and the nature of assistance being provided by DMRC?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a):  Yes, Madam.

(b): Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) has informed that they have entered into a consortium agreement with eight companies in November, 2012 for providing consultancy to Jakarta Metro in organization and human resource building. Further, DMRC has entered into a consortium agreement in February, 2013 with five companies, to work as General Consultant for execution of the works of 20.1 km elevated corridor from Uttara North to Bangladesh Bank of Dhaka Metro

Rail Project.
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